
Men’ Singles Championship – Final Results

Position Player Gross Round 
One

Gross Round 
Two Total Gross

1 – Playoff Anthony DOYLE 80 73 153

2 – Playoff Tim SAYERS 75 78 153

3 Alexander JOHNSTONE 74 80 154

John NEESON 77 77 154

5 Pete SHAW 76 79 155

6 Philip BAIRD 74 82 156

7 Mango MAGUIRE 82 76 158

8 Alexander SUTHERLAND 78 81 159

9 Matthew MORRIS 78 83 161

10 Darron WATT 81 81 162

11 Justin RYAN 81 82 163

12 Alan GRIEVE 80 84 164

Craig BERNHARDT 84 80 164

Michael MASON 84 80 164

15 Jeff MANSFIELD 84 82 166

Todd LE-GRAND 79 87 166

17 Brett DUDLEY 89 80 169

David MANSFIELD 86 83 169

19 Geoff SAUNDERS 84 88 172



20 Andrew THOMSON 84 91 175

Murray TURNBULL 80 95 175

Ross HASLAM 85 90 175

23 Bruce COLLINS 84 92 176

Luke EIPER 97 79 176

Rob KING-SCOTT 92 84 176

Tang JONGSHENG 85 91 176

27 Terry THORNTON 92 87 179

28 Ross BISHOP 95 85 180

29 Bruno PASE 93 89 182

30 Cliff SMITH 96 87 183

31 Mick LOFTUS-HILLS 97 87 184

Philip ACKES 91 93 184

33 Greg MELLIFONT 87 98 185

John TREVORROW 97 88 185

Rob BISCHOF 98 87 185

36 Les BROWNE 91 95 186

Yoshihiro OKUBO 106 80 186

38 Michael ACKES 95 92 187

Peter VAN EEKELEN 97 90 187

40 Paul EVANS 92 97 189

41 Ge ERGAN 90 100 190

Position Player Gross Round 
One

Gross Round 
Two Total Gross



42 Peter WHITTALL 95 96 191

43 Hugh JOLLY 98 94 192

44 Ian WEIR 97 96 193

45 Colin MARSHALL 108 87 195

Dan CULLEN 101 94 195

47 James Feng DUANYUE 97 102 199

48 Kurt KUVEKALOVIC 103 97 200

49 John EVANS 101 101 202

50 Zheng SHAEOPENG 95 108 203

51 Clayton GUNNING 108 97 205

52 Barry LEITHHEAD 112 106 218

53 Ian WILSON 104 116 220

Troy LE-GRAND 109 111 220

55 Roger GIBSON 110 111 221

56 Gary MARTINOLLI 117 105 222

57 Rod HISCOX 115 110 225

58 Satoru HANAOKA 117 115 232

59 Lachie WILSON – – –

Peter KYFFIN 83 – 83

Doug TUREK 90 – 90

Tony SOUTAR 104 – 104

Brian DOLAN – 99 99

Position Player Gross Round 
One

Gross Round 
Two Total Gross



Women’s Singles Championship – Final Results

Position Player Gross Round 
One

Gross Round 
Two Total Gross

1 Kim HASTIE 93 104 197

2 Suzanne BROWN 99 109 208

3 Truda RAIL 111 97 208

4 Kathryn EVERYBURNS 112 109 221

5 Shelly TUREK 116 118 234

6 Sue SOUTAR 134 120 254



Men’s Handicap – Final Results

Position Player Daily 
Handicap

Gross Round 
One

Nett Round 
One

Gross Round 
Two

Nett Round 
Two Total Gross Total Nett

1 Ross BISHOP 23 95 72 85 62 180 134

2 Mango MAGUIRE 11 82 71 76 65 158 136

3 Pete SHAW 8 76 68 79 71 155 139

4 Rob KING-SCOTT 18 92 74 84 66 176 140

Bruno PASE 21 93 72 89 68 182 140

6 Justin RYAN 11 81 70 82 71 163 141

Ian WEIR 26 97 71 96 70 193 141

8 Murray TURNBULL 16 80 64 95 79 175 143

Ross HASLAM 16 85 69 90 74 175 143

10 John NEESON 5 77 72 77 72 154 144

Alan GRIEVE 10 80 70 84 74 164 144

12 Andrew THOMSON 15 84 69 91 76 175 145

Tim SAYERS 4 75 71 78 74 153 145

Brett DUDLEY 12 89 77 80 68 169 145

David MANSFIELD 12 86 74 83 71 169 145

16 Alexander JOHNSTONE 4 74 70 80 76 154 146

Michael MASON 9 84 75 80 71 164 146

18 Greg MELLIFONT 19 87 68 98 79 185 147

Peter VAN EEKELEN 20 97 77 90 70 187 147

Peter WHITTALL 22 95 73 96 74 191 147



21 Philip BAIRD 4 74 70 82 78 156 148

Jeff MANSFIELD 9 84 75 82 73 166 148

Hugh JOLLY 22 98 76 94 72 192 148

24 Matthew MORRIS 6 78 72 83 77 161 149

25 Darron WATT 6 81 75 81 75 162 150

Geoff SAUNDERS 11 84 73 88 77 172 150

Bruce COLLINS 13 84 71 92 79 176 150

28 Terry THORNTON 14 92 78 87 73 179 151

Rob BISCHOF 17 98 81 87 70 185 151

James Feng DUANYUE 24 97 73 102 78 199 151

31 Craig BERNHARDT 6 84 78 80 74 164 152

Luke EIPER 12 97 85 79 67 176 152

Tang JONGSHENG 12 85 73 91 79 176 152

34 Philip ACKES 15 91 76 93 78 184 154

Les BROWNE 16 91 75 95 79 186 154

Yoshihiro OKUBO 16 106 90 80 64 186 154

Kurt KUVEKALOVIC 23 103 80 97 74 200 154

38 Cliff SMITH 14 96 82 87 73 183 155

39 Alexander SUTHERLAND 1 78 77 81 80 159 157

John TREVORROW 14 97 83 88 74 185 157

Clayton GUNNING 24 108 84 97 73 205 157

42 Todd LE-GRAND 4 79 75 87 83 166 158

Position Player Daily 
Handicap

Gross Round 
One

Nett Round 
One

Gross Round 
Two

Nett Round 
Two Total Gross Total Nett



43 Mick LOFTUS-HILLS 12 97 85 87 75 184 160

44 Colin MARSHALL 17 108 91 87 70 195 161

45 Anthony DOYLE +5 80 85 73 78 153 163

46 Barry LEITHHEAD 27 112 85 106 79 218 164

47 Michael ACKES 11 95 84 92 81 187 165

Dan CULLEN 15 101 86 94 79 195 165

49 Ge ERGAN 12 90 78 100 88 190 166

Ian WILSON 27 104 77 116 89 220 166

51 Paul EVANS 11 92 81 97 86 189 167

Zheng SHAEOPENG 18 95 77 108 90 203 167

Roger GIBSON 27 110 83 111 84 221 167

54 Gary MARTINOLLI 27 117 90 105 78 222 168

55 Rod HISCOX 27 115 88 110 83 225 171

56 Troy LE-GRAND 22 109 87 111 89 220 176

57 John EVANS 12 101 89 101 89 202 178

58 Satoru HANAOKA 26 117 91 115 89 232 180

59 Lachie WILSON 17 – – – – – –

Peter KYFFIN 14 83 69 – – 83 69

Doug TUREK 11 90 79 – – 90 79

Tony SOUTAR 27 104 77 – – 104 77

Brian DOLAN 27 – – 99 84 99 84

Position Player Daily 
Handicap

Gross Round 
One

Nett Round 
One

Gross Round 
Two

Nett Round 
Two Total Gross Total Nett



Women’s Handicap – Final Results

South Australian Hickory Shaft Championship (nine holes stroke play)

Winner on countback: Justin RYAN (36 strokes)
Runner-up: Darron Watt (36 strokes)

Nett event: 

Winner: Ross BISHOP (32)
Runner-up: Murray TURNBULL (33)

South Australian Hickory Shaft Foursomes Championship  (nine holes stroke play – Canadian foursomes)

Winners: John TREVORROW and Justin RYAN (36 strokes)

Nett event:

Winners: Rob KING-SCOTT and Ross BISHOP (31.5)
Runners-up: Ian WILSON and Kurt KUVEKALOVIC (32)

Position Player Daily 
Handicap

Gross Round 
One

Nett Round 
One

Gross Round 
Two

Nett Round 
Two Total Gross Total Nett

1 Kim HASTIE 21 93 72 104 83 197 155

2 Truda RAIL 24 111 87 97 73 208 160

3 Shelly TUREK 33 116 83 118 85 234 168

4 Suzanne BROWN 18 99 81 109 91 208 172

5 Kathryn EVERYBURNS 23 112 89 109 86 221 175

6 Sue SOUTAR 36 134 98 120 84 254 182


